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NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON . Lori Wrotenbery

Governor Director
Carol Leach Qil Conservation Division
Acting Cabinet Secretary January 1 8, 2002

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc.
550 W. Texas AV, Suite 200
Midland, TX 79701

VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re:  Case No. 12758-A: Amendment to Application of the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division for an Order Requiring Operators to Bring One Hundred
Forty-Seven (147) Wells into Compliance with Rule 201.B, and Assessing
Appropriate Civil Penalties; Lea, Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has filed an
Amendment to the referenced Application, a copy of which is enclosed herewith, adding
to the wells that are the subject of that Application the Hal J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc.,
San Simon Well No. 1 (API No. 30-025-28495), located 1325 feet from the North line
and 650 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section 13, Township 21 South, Range 34
East, NMPM, Lea County, New.

A hearing on this Application will take place before a Division hearing officer on
Thursday, February 7, 2002, at 8:15 a.m., in the Division Hearing Room, First Floor,
1220 South St. Francis Drive in Santa Fe, New Mexico. At that hearing you will have an
opportunity to show cause, if any there be, why an order should not be entered requiring
the said San Simon Well No. 1 and the other wells included in the original Application, to
be brought into compliance with Division Rule 201.

Operational inquiries concerning the subject of this hearing should be directed to Mr.
Chris Williams, District Supervisor, Oil Conservation Division, 1625 French Drive,
Hobbs, NM 88240; phone (505)-393-6161. Counsel may contact the undersigned in the
Santa Fe office at (505)-476-3450.

Very truly yours,
/@M £

David K. Brooks
Assistant General Counsel

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION,
THROUGH THE SUPERVISOR OF DISTRICT I, FOR AN ORDER REQUIRING
OPERATORS TO BRING ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN (147) WELLS INTO
COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 201.B, AND ASESSING APPROPRIATE CIVIL
PENALTIES; LEA, ROOSEVELT AND CHAVES COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 12758

AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR COMPLIANCE ORDER AND CIVIL
PENALTIES

1. On October 9, 2001, the Division filed its Application in this case to
require the operators of 147 inactive wells to bring those wells into compliance with
Division Rule 201 either by restoring those wells to production or injection (as
applicable), causing the wells to be plugged and abandoned or securing approval for
temporary abandonment thereof.

2. One of the operators named as a respondent in thé original application in
this case was Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc., which was named as the operator of thirty
(30) wells, therein identified, which were not in compliance with rule 201.

3. At the hearing on November 1, 2001, this case as to Respondent, Hal J.
Rasmussen Operating Inc., was continued to the Division hearing docket scheduled for
February 7, 2002.

4. In addition to the wells identified in the original application, Hal J.

Rasmussen, Inc. is also the operator of the San Simon Well No. 1 (API No. 30-025-



28495), a permitted salt water disposal well, which had not been used for salt water
disposal or other beneficial use for more than one year next preceding August 30, 2000.

5. On August 30, 2000, and again on August 20, 2001, representatives of the
District Office for District I of the Division notified Hal J. Rasmussen, Inc. of the non-
compliant status of its San Simon Well No. 1, as well as of other wells described in the
original application filed herein. However, no action has been taken to bring said San
Simon No. 1 well into compliance.

6. As a result of the failure, for a continuous period of more than one year, to
use the said San Simon Well No. 1 well for injection, the authority to inject salt water
into said well for disposal has terminated pursuant to Division Rule 705.C(1).

WHEREFORE, the Supervisor of District I of the Division hereby applies to the
Director to enter an order:

A. Specifically ordering Hal J. Rasmussen, Inc. to bring its San Simon Well

No. 1, in addition to its other wells described in the original Application in
this case, into compliance with OCD rules within a specified time fixed in
said order by taking one of the following actions with respect to each of
such wells:
(1) causing such well to be plugged and abandoned in
accordance with Division rules.
(ii)  obtaining a renewal of injection authority for such well and
restoring such well to use as a salt water disposal well or

other Division-approved beneficial use,



(iii)

(iv)

Rule 203, or

applying to the Division for permission to place such well

in “temporary abandonment” status pursuant to Division

truly and accurately reporting to the Division any
production from or injection into said well which has, in

fact, occurred and not been reported to the Division.

Assessing an appropriate civil penalty against Hal J. Rasmussen

Operating, Inc., in addition to any penalties assessed against it

pursuant to the prayer in the original application, for failure to take

action to remedy the non-compliance of the San Simon Well No. 1

after notice and demand from the Division to do so; such penalty to

be not less than $1,000.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

David K. Brooks

Assistant General Counsel

Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department of the State of
New Mexico

1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505)-476-3450

Attorney for The New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division



Case No. /2 76¥ Amendment to Application of the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division for an Order Requiring Operators to Bring One Hundred Forty-Seven
(147) Wells into Compliance with Rule 201.B, and Assessing Appropriate Civil
Penalties; Lea, Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New Mexico. The Applicant original
Application in this Case seeks an order requiring the operators of 147 inactive wells
located in Lea, Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New Mexico, to bring said wells into
compliance with OCD Rule 201.B by either restoring said wells to production or
beneficial use, plugging and abandoning said wells or securing Division approval for
temporary abandonment thereof. This Amendment adds to the wells named in the oginal
application the following additional well:

H.J. Rasmussen Operating, Inc.; San Simon Well No. 1 (API No. 30-025-28495),
located 1325 feet from the North line and 650 feet from the East line (Unit H) of Section
13, Township 21 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.



'NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

GARY E. JOHNSON Lori Wrotenbery
Governor ’ Director
Jennifer A. Salisbury October 11, 2001 0il Conservation Division

Cabinet Secretary

ADDRESS LIST
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Re:  Case No. 12758: Application of the New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
for an Order Requiring Operators to Bring One Hundred Forty-Seven (147) Wells
into Compliance with Rule 201.B, and Assessing Appropriate Civil Penalties; Lea,
Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New Mexico.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division has filed the
referenced Application, a copy of which is enclosed herewith, seeking an Order requiring
you to bring specified inactive wells in Lea, Roosevelt and Chaves Counties, New

“Mexico into compliance with Dvision Rule 201.B, by either restoring such wells to
production or beneficial use, permanently abandoning or temporarily abandoning them.
In addition, the Division seeks assessment of civil penalties for your failure to comply
with previous administrative notices to bring these wells into compliance.

A hearing on this Application will take place before a Division hearing officer on
Thursday, November 1, 2001, at 8:15 a.m., in the Division Hearing Room, First Floor,
1220 South St. Francis Drive in Santa Fe, New Mexico. At that hearing you will have an
opportunity to show cause, if any there be, why an order should not be entered as
requested in the Application.

Operational inquiries concerning the subject of this hearing should be directed to Mr.
Chris Williams, District Supervisor, Oil Conservation Division, 1625 French Drive,
Hobbs, NM 88240; phone (505)-393-6161. Counsel may contact the undersigned in the
Santa Fe office at (505)-476-3450. '

Very truly yours,

S . fonfo

David K. Brooks
Assistant General Counsel

Oil Conservation Division * 1220 South St. Francis Drive * Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Phone: (505) 476-3440 * Fax (505) 476-3462 * http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us
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Total Postage & Fees | $

Reclplent’s Name {Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by maller)
Fi~Ro Corp.

Street, Apt. No,; or PO Box No.

RR 4 6628 Devonian

Cltv. State, ZIPe 4 poswell, NM 88201

PS Form 3800, February 2000° % mmm Reverse for Instrisctions




'SENDER::COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

:ﬁCOMPl:ETEéTHIS ‘SECTION.ON'DELIVERY .

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
X [ Agent
[ Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

Erwin 0il & Gas Ltd. Co.
PO Box 1506
Hobbs, NM 88241-1506

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No

3. ?ipﬁce Type
Certified Mail  [J Express Mail

[ Registered &1 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ tnsured Mail OO C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

i 2. Atticle Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0520 0021 3771 6685

. PS Form 3811, July 1999
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Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

Caac (21)¥

Postage | $

Certlfied Fee

Return Receint F Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) Hero

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Reciplent's Name (Please Print Clearly} (To be completed by maller}
Erwin 0il & Gas Ltd. Co.

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No. PO Box 1506

7000 0520 0021 3771 bkaS5

City, State, ZIP+ 4

Hobbs, NM 88241-1506
PS Form 3800 February:2000 3~ i 28 e Reversefor:instructions
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-COMPLETE THIS SECTION-ON DELIVERY.

SENDER:! COMPLETE THIS SECTION:"

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Ciearly} | B. Date of Defivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse p
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature O Agent
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O g
or on the frant if space permits. : Addressee
- D. s delivery address different from item 12 [3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No
C E Larue & B M Muncy Jr.
PO Box 1370
Artesia, NM 88211~1370

3. ?ﬁce Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 insured Mait O c.ob.
4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service fabel) 7000 0520 0021 3771 6708

PS Form 3811, July 1899 Domestic Retur Receipt ¢ oo 129§ §~ 102595-99-M-1783
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Postage |} $

Certified Fee-

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
Here

Restricted Defivery Fes
(Endorsement Ra(?t’:lred) —— e ]

Total Postage & Fees $

Y 4,
Recipient's Name (Fieass Print Clearly) (To be completed by maller)

Bettis, Boyle & Stovall

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No,
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U (Endorsement Required)
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PO Box 1240

7000 D520 DDRY 3771 LL3D

?

‘SENDER: .COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsc complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

8 Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits. '

City, State, ZiP+ 4

Graham, TX 76450

ebrua 000 ce-Reverse fo
O

"COMPLETE ‘THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY .

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

Bettis, Boyle & Stovall
PO Box 1240
Graham, TX 76450

C. Signature
. 0 Agent
X [} Addressee
D. s delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address belfow: ~ [J No
3. [S;y‘eﬁype
Certified Mail  [J Express Malil
3 Registered 7 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0520 0021 3771 6630

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

Case (21 & 102595-00-M-0852




r\—

®. Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.

O iy, States

1. Article Addressed to:
Amtex Energy, Inc.
PO Box 3418
Midland, TX 79702

Zip+4

- COMPLETE THIS'SECTION ON. DELIVERY )

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature
X 7 Agent
[l Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. IS;:;i}e’T%e
ertified Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail 0O c.o.p.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7000 0520 0021 3771 6203

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

- 102595-00-M-0952
Cont (7 V&
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Postmark
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¢ t Required)
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eciplent's Name (Please Print Clearly) «ﬂo be completed by maller)

Mallon Q1 Co.
W..an Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

999 18th St., Ste. 1700
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000 0520 0021 3771 b2lO

7000 0520 0021 3771 b2ld

- | Clty, State, ZIP+ 4




T

A 6664 AP ' | | @E W04 Sd

3560-W-00-96520) /Aw s L &. 4 w v U 1dieosy Wwinjeyy JlisawoQ

£159 TLLE 1200 0250 000/ (o951 221ies tiol 4d00) AN SIWNY 2
seA OO {ead eapxg) (Aseneg pRIOMISSY b ,
: ‘TOD [} W pansu| ]
. esIpuBydBN 40} d1I908Y LIMeY ;] parysibey
e ssesdx3 [ HeIn peyen
odA( 33% g

01788 ®WN ‘eIsaixy
€S8 x0d 0d
*af €sajex °y uyor
10} possaIPPY BOY | |

oN O :MO[aq SSaIpPE AISAap 4a)ud ‘STA Ji
sap [ &1 Wey woy wuassip ssaippe Asagep s Q
' Teassappy O ‘sjunad ageds J) Juoy Byl Lo 10
, weby [ . X ‘908|d]iELL BU} JO )0BY B} O} PIES SIY) YoeNY & .
: ameubig 0 ‘NOA 0} PIBD 8y} LINB) UBD M Jey} oS
881949 8L} U0 SS3IPPE PUE SWEU JNOA WULd =
"palisep s| Asnijog peroUisey J b wisy
‘21 swal aeldwon u

a19idwiad aspy ‘¢ pue
NOILD3S SiHL 3131409 *HAANIS .

Asealeq jo o1eQ "8 | (AuesrD JuLd BsES|d) Aq panteoey

I
N L n
e h [ S
T ...:...Mﬂ..?m.uu,m maummmwmmm@?ﬁm.ﬁmmm = M
e Aq p Jutoo
89 o) (Apesyy yuug 9583id) owepy S,J491dsooy oo
U
$ 8004 9 eBeys0d oy _.m“ W
(paunboy 3
- oon_awz_cmoﬂmw,mwﬂ:% m D
{Paunbey Jua o
- Sl N
883 peyion w w
~J ~J
$ | eBeisoy WU__ ~
i =
o o
tn
o
-~ -

(Bopinoiy obeiaios s34




5L ] ¥3vD
2660--00-665201 ~

diaoay uinjey onsewoq

6661 AInf ‘(| Q¢ W04 Sd.

%269 1..¢ 1200 0750 0007

{loqe} aoinies woy AdoD) equunN apRILY g

soA [ (e84 BIPG) LAseneq poroUISaY ‘b
Qo0 IeW pansy [
osIpUBYOIBIA 10 Jd1B08Y WiNRY [] passisibey [
. tew ssedx3 (3 BN E___,:mox_
edA} sofues ‘g
oN O :Mojeq ssaippe AieAlep Jojue ‘SIA H

700/LL XI ‘uoisnoy
G/89 23S ‘°1S STABAL 009

*diopy s8urpioy oouyry 0/
-ouj +0p) *durjeasadp uosusay

‘0] passasppy Sy L

SOA [J &b well woy Juaseyip sseippe Aeniep s 'qQ
83ssaIppy ] X

waby 3
aineubis D

fientaq j0 8jeq g | (Apee)D Jupg Bseed) AQ paniedsy Y
31374000

IS SIHL

A¥3AI13A NO NOILD

i m:O:QJ._«m:_ 104 9Si3npy DA

¢00LL.  XT ‘uo

.. NOIL33S §IHL 313TdW0D HAANIS

‘spuwsed aoeds 1 Juoly 8L U IO

soe|djiew Y3 JO ¥9Bq By} O} PAED SIYI YOBlY M
‘noA 0} pIed 8y} UINJel Ued aMm 1By} 0S

9519A81 8y} UO SSaIpPe PUE aWweu nok Juud m
"pauisap si AlanaQ PaloLIsey §i i wey

8)o[dwod osjy "¢ pue ‘g ‘L sway sieldwo) m

009

34y Jessig

*1S Staeajg
Xog od Jo oy

50 oooe
50 oooe

alap
SHeunsod

5294 3 efieys04 jejoy,

{painbey juswasiopy
0904 Aienljeq uo_oEmwmm—.v

{poynbey luawasiopuz)
854 1djedey wimay

834 peyuen

oBejsog

has9 TLLE Tapm gg
hES9 TLLE Tapn gz




2560-W-00-585201 sxe! v.._.e.U «a_m..omm uinjay onsaiicq 6661 AInr ‘| | 8E uod Sd

1€59 TLLE 1200 -0ZSO 000/ (12Ge) 3oyses wioy Adoo) 19GUINN OIIY "2

seA O (ea4 Bapxg) LAioneq poromsaY b
‘aoo g e pansu| [
as|pueyaIsi Joj 1diedesy wMsy [ pasmsibay [
few sseidx3 O3 (oW quCmO\N_

. adAy eoiues g

s

£798/ X1 ‘ysangsyoriapaig

8Tl xo0¢ 0d
. ‘00 n Kesaoy
ON [ :Mojaq ssalppe ASAlSp JoJud ‘SIA H 10} POSSAIPPY SR L
SO\ [0 &} Wel Woy jusssylp sselppe Aloatiep | 'Q
99ss0IPPY ] . ‘spuiad aoeds H Juoly ay) uo Jo
eby [} X ‘aoaidiiew 8y} JO Yoeq 8y} O} pJed S Yoeny =
‘noA 0} pied 8y} LIN}al UBD am Jey) Os

Gimeudls 9S.19A8) 8Y} UO SSaIpPE pue BBl ok Juud m
"pasisep s AisaeQ palouisey §i i wayl
819|dwoo osly ‘¢ pue ‘g ‘| sway avidwon m

|
| Kisneq joeyeq 8| (AUealD Juug oSesid) Aq pansasy Y

NOILDIS SIHL 137dW0D ‘H3AN3S

. . AH3AIT3d NO NOILO3S SIHL 3137dW0D

¥298L X1 ‘8angsyoriepe
I

OTI9paIy ¥ +diZ ‘oms Ay | ~J

821 Xog 04 ao

“ON Xog Od Jo oy 3dy ‘eens oo
(toyiew Aq pojeidwos oq or) Etw.osw @S..M umm%aw .W.w.wmz s,3uo;d, oo o C
JU8ja109Y T m m
$ | 5949 °Bersod jeroy _._UC M Mgy
e Ral
{paunboy juetuesiop =5
804 Aisnjleq Essscm. M MI._U 23
Hm
LT (pasnbay stwesiopuz) U MU ! T
}eunsog 004 1djsoey winjey i S w
o o A
904 peyyag W ow m3
S —— ~J -l cT
¢ | oBesog u u uNu m
B'm
oo gz
i Z:m
a L W m &
i ‘n %




1046, XL PUBTPTH +asz ‘emis 4o

s A I
$66 935 ‘sexsl ‘M 00§ |5 3 |
‘0N Xog Od 40 oy idy Jsens | O 3 w

VOUTTE6EEY R TASTING C0 ULASY 3‘;,

{tayew Aq pajeidwoa oq of) (A148e12 uiid esesld) SWBN S, 3ud)djooy | t..:nl a n ;2
- ) g S,

$ | seednetasodmar O O E iRy

{paunbey wewssiopuz)  m o g 22,

a4 Aieeg pewmseu:) ao :i 5 33 uf

nbey JUSWBSIOp yri T

aisy o e [hwiier I on 5
3ewisod M 925
094 pepiHeD w w Q7258

=J -l w] mo

o DT St

o SRR g E

I~ S 9] %_’
o o ol

IVIALG3HILH3O:

90IA19G:1RISOd SN

wso-wooseszor  ~E & €} d57)

1diedey uinjey snsetuoq

6661 AN '3 | 96 ULOS Sd .

8%99 T.L.€ TT00 0Z<0 000L

(jaqe) aoinies woyy Adon) JsquunN 8oy g |

soA O (889 BAXT) LAsAleq peloMISeY v
‘oD W painsul [
esipueydiel 40} 1dieoey wmay ] pasersibay [
el ssaudx3 )

Irew pamuevc?j
odf) eoples ‘g

ON[] :Mojeq ssesppe AUSAISP JoIUe ‘'STA Ji
SOA [] ¢} W8 Woy Jusseyip ssaippe AlsAep S| °q

10L6L XL ‘PueIpPTR

G66 23S ‘sex3L ‘M 00§ )
*oUyl 0088y § ILTING'G UTAdY

‘0] pessalppy sy (L !

©3853IPPY [] X
jueby ]
: ameubis "o

AeAyeq jo oreq ‘g | (AuesD Juud ssesld) Aq peneosy v

" AYIAIIZA NO NOILOTS SIHL LI TINOD

‘syuLRd aoeds §) Juoly 8y} uo o :
‘so|djfew sy} JO ¥oBq B} O} PIED SIUL YOBNY M
‘'NOA O] pJBO BY) LINJSI UBD 9M JBY} OS |
8sJoA8l 8y} U0 SSBIPPE PUE SWieU JNoA Wud m
‘palIssp s AusnljeQ peIoMIsey 4t i Wayl
919jdwoo osly 'g pue ‘g *| swey apdwo) m

NOILDIS SIHL F1TTIW0I"HIANTS



AMTEX ENERGY INC
PO BOX 3418
MIDLAND, TX 79702

BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL
PO BOX 1240
GRAHAM, TX 76450

CELARUE & B M MUNCY JR
POBOX 1370
ARTESIA, NM 88211-1370

C W STUMHOFFER
P.0. BOX 100416
FORT WORTH, TX 76185

CRESTRIDGE DRILLING AND
PRODUCTION CO., LLC

550 WEST TEXAS

TWO FASKEN CENTER, STE. 650
MIDLAND, TX 79701

ERWIN OIL & GAS LTD CO
PO BOX 1506
HOBBS, NM 88241-1506

FI-RO CORP

RR4

6628 DEVONIAN
ROSWELL, NM 88201

HAL ] RASMUSSEN OPER INC
550 WEST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 200
MIDLAND, TX 79701

HAPPY OIL CO INC
811 BULLOCK AVE
ARTESIA, NM 88210

JOHN A YATES, JR.
PO BOX 853
ARTESIA, NM 88210

KENSON OPERATING COMPANY INC
C/O RIMCO HOLDINGS CORP

600 TRAVIS ST STE 6875

HOUSTON, TX 77002

KERSEY & CO
PO BOX 1248
FREDERICKSBURG, TX 78624

KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC INC
500 W. TEXAS, STE 955
MIDLAND, TX 79701

MALLON OIL CO
999 18TH ST, STE 1700
DENVER, CO 80202



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION,

- THROUGH THE SUPERVISOR OF DISTRICT I, FOR AN ORDER REQUIRING
OPERATORS TO BRING ONE HUNDRED FORTY-SEVEN (147) WELLS INT(,
COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 201.B, AND ASESSING APPROPRIATE CIVIL
PENALTIES; LEA, ROOSEVELT AND CHAVES COUNTIES, NEW MEXICO

¢ U4 6

CASE NO. /4258
L}

APPLICATION FOR COMPLIANCE ORDERS AND CIVIL PENALTIES

1. Amtex Energy, Inc. is the operator of four (4) wells in Lea County, New

- Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A. Exhibits

A and B are attached hereto and by this reference incorporated into this application and
made part hereof for all purposes.

2. Bettis Boyle & Stovall is the operator of eleven (11) wells in Lea County,
New Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A.

3. C.E. Larue & B.M. Muncy, Jr. are the operators of two (2) wells in Lea
County, New Mexico, and of two (2) wells in Chaves County, New Mexico, specifically
identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A, and are also the operators of
six (6) additional wells in Lea County, New Mexico, and of one (1) additional well in
Chaves County, New Mexico, so identified on Exhibit B.

4, C.W. Stumhoffer is the operator of one (1) well in Lea County, New

Mexico specifically identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A.




5. Crestridge Drilling and Production Co., LLC is the operator of two (2)
wells in Lea County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API
number on Exhibit A, and is also the operator of one (1) well in Lea County, New
Mexico, so identified on Exhibit B.

6. Erwin Oil & Gas Ltd Co. is the operator of one (1) well in Lea County,
New Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A.

7. Fi-Ro Corp. is the operator of one (1) well in Lea County, New Mexico,
and of two (2) wells in Chaves County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name,
location and API number on Exhibit A.

8. Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. is the operator of twenty (20) wells in
Lea County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on
Exhibit A, and is also the operator of ten (10) additional wells in Lea County, New
Mexico, so identified on Exhibit B.

9. Happy Oil Inc. is the operator of one (1) well in Lea County, New
Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A.

10. John A. Yares, Jr. is the operator of one (1) well in Roosevelt Count, New
Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A.

11.  Kenson Operating Company, Inc. is the operator of eleven (11) wells in
Lea County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on
Exhibit A, and also of thirty-seven (37) additionél wells in Lea County, New Mexico, so
identified on Exhibit B.

12.  Kersey & Co. is the operator of one (1) well in Lea County, New Mexico,

specifically identified by name, location and API number on Exhibit A.



13.  Kevin O. Butler & Associates Inc. is the operator of three (3) wells in Lea
County, New Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on
Exhibit A, and also of ten (10) additional wells in Lea County, New Mexico, and three
(3) additional wells in Chaves County, New Mexico, so identified on Exhibit B.

14.  Mallon Oil Co. is the operator of twelve (12) wells in Lea County, New
Mexico, specifically identified by name, location and API number on,Exhibit A, and also
of four (4) additional wells in Lea County, New Mexico, so identified on Exhibit B.

15. The above named operators are herein referred to collectively as
“Qperators” and individually as “Operator.” The wells identified on Exhibit A are herein
called “the subject wells,” and the wells identified on Exhibit B are herein called “the
additional wells.” The phrase, “each Operator’s subject wells” refers, as to each Operator
individually, to those of the subject wells identiﬁed on Exhibit A as operated by such
Operator. The phrase “each Opberator’s additional wells” refers, as to each Operator
individually, to those of the additional wells identified on Exhibit B as operated by such
Operator. The New Mexico Qil Conservation Division is hereinafter called “the
Division.”

16.  Each of the subject wells was continuously inactive for a period in excess
of one (1) year immediately preceding May 11, 2000, and has remained inactive
continuously from such date to the date of filing of this Application.- The date of last
reported production from, or injection into, each of the subject wells is set forth on
Exhibit A. None of the subject wells is currently approved for temporary abandonment

by the Division.



17. In the alternative, if there has been any production from, or injection into,
any of the subject wells since the date of last production or injection indicated with
respect to such well on Exhibit A, such production or injection has not been reported to
the Division as required by Rule 1115.

18.  On May 11, 2000, the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (hereinafter
“the Division”) notified Operators that the squect wells were not in compliance with
Division Rule 201.B(3), and should be brought into compliance either by returning the
same to production or other beneficial use or by securing Division approval for
temporary abandonment. The Division received no response to such notification from
any of the above-ﬁamed Operators, and none of said Operators took any action to bring
such Operator’s subject wells into compliance.

19.  On or about September 8, 2000 the Division, ac;ting through the District
Supervisor of District I, again notified Operators that the subject wells were not in
compliance with Division Rule 201.B(3), and directed Operators to bring such wells into
compliance within sixty (60) days following such notification. By subsequent
correspondence, Operators were notified that their continued failure to bring the subject
wells into compliance would result in their being summoned to a show cause hearing
before a Division hearing examiner. The Division received no response to such
- notifications frdm any of Operators, and no action has been taken to bﬁng any of the
subject wells into compliance.

20.  Each Operator’s additional wells, though not referenced in the written
notices from the Division to the Operators described above, are also out of compliance

with Rule 201.B(3), in that said wells had not been produced or beneficially used for a



continuous period of one year prior to June 1, 2001, and have not been restored to
production or beneficial use or plugged since that date, nor have applications been filed
for temporary abandonment of any of such additional wells. The date of last reported
production from, or injection into, each of the additional wells is set forth on Exhibit B.
21.  If there has been any production from, or injection into, any of the
additional wells sincé the date of last production or injection reflected on Exhibit B, such
-production or injection has not been reported to the Division as required by Rule 1115.
22.  Division Rule 201.B(3) provides:

A well shall be either properly plugged and abandoned or
temporarily abandoned in accordance with these rules

ninety (90) days after:

& ek

3) A period of one (1) year in which a well has been
continuously inactive.

23.  NMSA Section 70-2-31.A provides that:
Any person who knowingly and willfully violates any
provision of the Oil and Gas Act or any provision of any
rule or order issued pursuant to that act shall be subject to a
civil penalty of not more than one thousand dollars
($1,000) for each violation. For purposes of this subsection,
in the case of a continuing violation, each day of violation
shall constitute a separate violation.
24.  Each Operator’s failure to take action to restore such operator’s subject
wells to production or beneficial use, or to cause such wells to be plugged and
abandoned, or to apply to the Division for approval for temporary abandonment, or, if

such wells are in fact producing, to report such production to the Division as required,

after receipt of notice of noncompliance from the Division as herein before described,



constitutes a continuing violation of Division Rule 201.B(3) or of Rule 1115, rules duly

adopted by the Division pursuant to the Oil and Gas Act.

WHEREFORE, the Supervisor of District I of the Division hereby applies to the

Director to enter an order:

A

Specifically ordering each of Operators to bring such Operator’s subject
wells and additional wells into compliance with OCD rules within a
specified time fixed in said order by taking one of the following actions
with respect to each of said Operator’s subject wells and additional wells:
@) causing such well to be plugged and abandoned in
accordance with Division rules.
(>i1) restoring such well to productioh or other Division-
approved beneficial use,
(iif)  applying to the Division for permission to place such well
in “temporary abandonment” status pursuant to Division
Rule 203, or
(iv) truly and accurately reporting to the Division any
production from or injection into any of said wells which
has, in fact, occurred and not been reported to the Division.
B. In those cases where the Director deems such action appropriate,
requiring an Operator to furnish siﬁgle-well financial assurance as
to any well that has not been produced or otherwise beneficially

used for two (2) consecutive years, pursuant to NMSA 70-2-14.A.



Assessing an appropriate civil penalty against each of Operators
for failure to take action to remedy the noh-compliance of such
Operator’s subject wells after notice and demand from the Division
to do so; such penalty to be not less than $1,000 for each of such

Operator’s subject wells.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

Dzri) ) Lopyfr—

David K. Brooks

Assistant General Counsel

Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department of the State of
New Mexico

1220 S. St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505)-476-3450

Attorney for The New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division




Exhibit A to Application

Last

Production/

Ex. A

APl # County Type  Injection Well Name and Number OGRID Operator ULSTR Seq. No.
30-025-32747 Lea O 04-1995 CHUKAR STATE #001 785 AMTEX ENERGY INC 0-16-19S-34E 1
DAGGER LAKE 5 STATE
30-025-31653 Lea O 07-1995 #001 785 AMTEX ENERGY INC 0-05-228-33E 2
30-025-31337 Lea O] NONE MERIT RECORD 35 #001 785 AMTEX ENERGY INC P-35-19S-35E 3
30-025-32196 Lea O 02-1997 RECORD #004 785 AMTEX ENERGY INC N-26-19S-35E 4
30-025-11668 Lea O 12-1986 B M JUSTIS A #002 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL H-20-25S8-37E 5
30-025-11664 Lea O 12-1981 B M JUSTIS A #006 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL H-20-258-37E 6
30-025-11680 Lea 0 12-1987 B T LANEHART #001 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL G-21-25S8-37E 7
30-025-11682 Lea 0] 03-2000 B T LANEHART #003 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL C-21-258-37& 8
30-025-11681 Lea O 07-1990 B T LANEHART #004 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL B-21-25S-37E 9
30-025-11679 Lea G 05-1994 B T LANEHART #005 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL G-21-25S8-37E 10
30-025-25588 Lea O 10-1985 B T LANEHART #006 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL B-21-25S-37E 11
30-025-23721 Lea o 02-2000 PATSY A #001 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL B-20-22S-37E 12
30-025-23925 Lea 0] 06-1998 PATSY B #002 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL N-17-228-37E 13
30-025-11629 Lea o 03-1985 STATE O #001 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL A-16-258-37E 14
30-025-11666 Lea O 05-1993 V H JUSTIS #002 2175 BETTIS BOYLE & STOVALL D-20-25S8-37E 15
30-005-20953 Chaves O 12-1992 GULF KIMMONS #002 3292 CE LARUE & BMMUNCY JR  A-19-08S-31E 16
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND .
30-025-21710 Lea O 03-1993  UNIT #001 3292 CE LARUE & BMMUNCY JR  P-32-17S-32E 17
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND
30-025-00843 Lea O 03-1995 UNIT #002 3292 C E LARUE & BMMUNCY JR  2-05-18S-32E 18
30-005-00983 Chaves 0] 121993 TRIGG FEDERAL #014 3292 C E LARUE & B MMUNCY JR  J-04-14S-31E 19
30-025-27882 Lea O 01-1983 SHIPMAN #001 3463 C W STUMHOFFER G-35-228-37E 20
CRESTRIDGE DRILLING AND
30-025-05246 Lea O 12-1993 MEXICO F #001 152464 PRODUCTION CQ., LLC 3-02-158-37E 21
CRESTRIDGE DRILLING AND
30-025-05250 Lea O 10-1993 MEXICO F #005 152464 PRODUCTION CO,, LLC 2-02-1568-37E 22



Ex. A

Exhibit A to Application
Last
Production/

API# County  Type Injection Well Name and Number OGRID  Operator
30-025-04392 Lea G 01-1996 STATE WEG #001 18703 ERWIN OIL & GAS LTD CO
30-005-00822 Chaves 0] 07-1988 GULF STATE H #001 7844 FI-RO CORP

HONDO HOLLOWAY STATE
30-005-00691 Chaves 0] 10-1998  #001 7844 FI-RO CORP

NORTH CAPROCK QUEEN
30-025-24155 Lea (0] 04-1996 UNIT 1 TR 27 #005Y 7844 FI-RO CORP
30-025-04377 Lea G  05-1992 CHARLOTTE STATE #002 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-04371 Lea O 06-1991 CHARLOTTE STATE #004 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-23964 rmm | 0] 02-1994 GULF COOKIE STATE #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-24073 Lea O 081996 GULF COOKIE STATE#002 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-02534 Lea O  08-1991 KAISER STATE #005 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-02546 Lea O 081991 KAISER STATE #041 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-02547 Lea G 03-1997 KAISER STATE #042 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-32741 Lea 0] 10-1997 KAISER STATE #044 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-21747 Lea O 05-1990 - MOBIL STATE #001 | 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-02549 Lea G 12-1982 PHILLIPS STATE #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC
30-025-03424 Lea o 10-1991 SHELL STATE #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC

ULSTR

H-34-20S-36E

H-23-13S-31E

F-36-128-31E

E-08-13S-32E

C-32-20S-36E

N-29-20S-36E

G-21-23S-36E

H-21-23S-36E

J-13-218-34E

E-13-21S-34E

J-13-218-34E

F-13-21S-34E

0-16-23S-36E

G-14-21S-34E

K-07-21S-35E

Seq. No.

23

24
25

26

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37

Page 2
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Exhibit A to Application
Last
Production/

APL# County  Type Injection . Well Name and Number OGRID Operator ULSTR Seq. No.

30-025-03422 Lea 0] 06-1991 SHELL STATE #004 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC 4-07-21S-35E 38
30-025-03427 Lea O 08-1991 - SHELL STATE #007 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN O_umm,_ZO F-07-21S-35E 39
30-025-03428 Lea O 12-1992 SHELL STATE #008 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC C-07-21S-35E 40
30-025-02557 Lea O 03-1995 STATE A #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC 0-16-21S-34E 41
30-025-02563 Lea O 03-1995 STATE B #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC B-21-21S-34E 42
30-025-02553 Lea G 09-1989 VALERO STATE #001 9809 _._>r. J RASMUSSEN OPER INC N-16-21S-34E 43
30-025-03433 Lea 0] 03-1995 WILSON A STATE #002 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC B-07-21S-35E 44
wo-owm-owmﬂm Lea O 12-1991 WILSON STATE #003 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC J-23-21S-34E . 45
30-025-02569 Lea (0] 12-1992 WILSON STATE #017 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC A-23-21S-34E 46
30-025-29725 Lea o 01-1989 CHILKAT STATE 6 #001 9991 I>v_u< OIL COINC 0-06-21S-35E 47

MURPHY KIRKPATRICK
30-041-00218 Roosevelt O 05-1974 FEDERAL #002 11952 JOHN A YATES JR B-14-08S-37E 48

KENSON OPERATING

30-025-24837 Lea 0O 12-1992  LANGLIE JAL UNIT #002 185433 COMPANY INC 1-31-24S-37E 49
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11303 Lea O 07-1996 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #012 185433 COMPANY INC G-31-248-37E 50



Exhibit A to Application

API # County
30-025-24890 Lea
30-025-24480 Lea
30-025-11644 Lea
30-025-11635 Lea
30-025-27842 Lea
30-025-27844 lLea
30-025-28406 Lea
30-025-28963 Lea

30-025-11306 Lea
30-025-00789 Lea
30-025-29786 Lea

30-025-21806 Lea

30-025-29066 Lea

30-025-29980 Lea
30-025-21930 Lea

Type

© O O O O O o O o

00

Last

Production/
Injection

07-1996
10-1975
01-1997
05-1997
05-1997
02-1985

08-1993

06-1998

09-1988

11-1995

05-1994

01-1998

12-1992

08-1997
NONE

Well Name and Number
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #050
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #070
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #088
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #094
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #097
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #099
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #103
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #106

LANGLIE JAL UNIT #301

HOVER 1 #001

E B ANDERSON #003

FEDERAL A #001

STATE LAND 76 #003

BYERS #001
GALLAGHER STATE #001

Ex. A

OGRID Operator
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC

12576 KERSEY & CO

KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC

12627 INC

KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC

12627 INC

KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC

12627 INC

13925 MALLON OIL CO
13925 MALLON OIL CO

ULSTR
G-06-25S-37E
7-06-25S-37E
A-17-25S8-37E
0-17-2568-37E
P-32-24S-37E
K-32-24S-37E
P-01-24S-37E
A-32-24S-37E

4-31-24S-37E

A-32-17S-32E

M-06-13S-38E

P-12-15S-34E

9-02-16S-32E

I-03-17S-37E
1-03-17S-34E

Seq. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

60

61

62

63

64
65
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Exhibit A to Application
Last
Production/

APL # County Type  Injection Well Name and Number OGRID Operator ULSTR Seq. No.
30-025-32617 Lea O NONE MALLON 34 FEDERAL #006 13925 MALLON OIL CO C-34-19S-34E 66
30-025-22029 Lea O 01-1997 MOBIL STATE #001 13925 MALLON OIL CO G-03-17S-34E 67
30-025-26749 Lea O 05-1997 PENNZOIL STATE #002 13925 MALLON OIL CO B-18-16S-37E 68
30-025-27323 Lea 0] 11-1994 PENNZOIL STATE #003 13925 MALLON OIL CO : , C-18-16S-37E 69
30-025-27498 Lea 0] 07-1982 PENNZOIL STATE #004 13925 MALLON OIL CO 2-18-16S-37E 70
30-025-30497 Lea 0o 02-1995 PRICE FAMILY TRUST #002 13925 MALLON OIL CO N-01-178-37E 71
30-025-24936 Lea 0 01-1988 STATE C #003 13925 MALLON OIL CO 0-17-16S-37E 72
30-025-27433 Lea O 04-1996 STATE C #004 13925 MALLON OIL CO G-20-16S-37E 73
30-025-29445 Lea 0 10-1994 VIERSEN #002 13925 MALLON OIL CO 0-04-17S-37E 74
30-025-29885 Lea O 05-1994 WALDRON #002 13925 MALLON OIL CO 3-03-17S-37E 75



EX.B Page 1

Exhibit B to Application
Last
Production/

API # County Type Injection Well Name and Number OGRID Operator ULSTR Seq. No.

30-005-20967 Chaves O  NONE GULF WILCOX #001 3292 CELARUE & BMMUNCY JR  P-19-08S-31E 76
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND UNIT

30-025-00839 Lea I 03-1995 #001 3292 CE LARUE & B M MUNCY JR  E-04-18S-32E 77
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND UNIT

30-025-00842 Lea ] 03-1995 #001 3292 CELARUE & BMMUNCY JR  1-05-18S-32E 78
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND UNIT

30-025-00846 Lea | 12-1992  #001 3292 CELARUE & B M MUNCY JR  1-05-18S-32E 79
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND UNIT

30-025-20242 Lea 1 12-1991  #001 3292 C ELARUE & B M MUNCY JR  K-04-18S-32E 80
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND UNIT

30-025-21711 Lea I 12-1991  #001 3292 CELARUE & BMMUNCY JR  0-32-17S-32E 81
PEARSALL QUEEN SAND UNIT

30-025-00838 Lea I 03-1995 #002 3292 CE LARUE & B MMUNCY JR  3-04-18S-32E 82

CRESTRIDGE DRILLING AND
30-025-05249 Lea S 12-1999 MEXICO F #004 152464 PRODUCTION CO., LLC 4-02-15S8-37E 83

30-025-02531 Lea S NONE AMERADA STATE #003 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN O_um._u INC G-13-21S-34E 84
30-025-02537 Lea S NONE KAISER STATE #008 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC 0-13-21S-34E 85
30-025-02538 Lea S NONE KAISER STATE #009 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC F-13-21S-34E 86
30-025-03431 Lea S NONE SHELL STATE #014 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC 3-07-21S-35E 87
30-025-02554 Lea S NONE STATE #002 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC K-16-21S-34E 88
30-025-10748 rmm S 08-1996 STATE JCT #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC B-16-23S-36E 89
30-025-03436 Lea S NONE WILSON A STATE #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC G-07-21S-35E 90



EX.B Page 2

Exhibit B to Application
) Last
Production/

API # County Type Injection Well Name and Number OGRID Operator ULSTR Seq. No.
30-025-02571 Lea S NONE WILSON STATE #001 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC G-23-21S-34E 91
30-025-02577 Lea s WILSON STATE #002 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC J-23-21S-34E 92
30-025-02577 Lea S NONE WILSON STATE #021 9809 HAL J RASMUSSEN OPER INC J-23-21S-34E 93
. KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11304 Lea | 05-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #001 185433 COMPANY INC B-31-24S-37E 94
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11311 Lea 1 12-1992 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #003 185433 COMPANY INC D-32-24S-37E 95
: KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11314 Lea | 07-1997 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #007 185433 COMPANY INC H-32-24S-37E 96
. , KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11308 Lea | 12-1995 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #010 185433 COMPANY INC E-32-24S-37E 97
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11293 Lea } 08-1997 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #011 185433 COMPANY INC H-31-24S-37E 98
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11305 Lea ] 12-1992 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #015 185433 COMPANY INC 3-31-248-37E 99
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11298 Lea | 12-1995 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #018 185433 COMPANY INC 1-31-24S-37E 100
, KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11475 Lea | 12-1992 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #031 185433 COMPANY INC 4-06-25S8-37E 101
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11452 Lea | 01-2000 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #036 185433 COMPANY INC 3-05-25S8-37E 102

. KENSON OPERATING :

30-025-11442 Lea { 12-1992 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #039 185433 COMPANY INC 4-04-25S-37E 103
, KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11443 Lea | 11-1997 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #044 185433 COMPANY INC E-04-25S8-37E 104
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11473 Lea | 12-1992 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #051 185433 COMPANY INC F-06-25S-37E 105
KENSON OPERATING

30-025-11469 Lea | 12-1992 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #053 185433 COMPANY INC 6-06-25S-37E 106



Exhibit B to Application

API# County Type
30-025-23884 Lea |
30-025-24879 Lea |
mo-om.m-m&mmo Lea 0]
30-025-11451 Lea |
30-025-23885 Lea l
30-025-11472 Lea |
30-025-11471 Lea O
30-025-11470 Lea |
30-025-23869 Lea |
30-025-11506 Lea |
30-025-11497 Lea |
30-025-11510 Lea i
30-025-24881 Lea 0]
30-025-11498 Lea 1
30-025-23870 Lea 1
30-025-11501 Lea |

30-025-11513 Lea |

Last

Production/
Injection

12-1995
12-1995
04-1999
05-1999
05-2000
12-1995
03-1999
12-1992
12-1999
02-1995
05-1999
05-1999
04-1999
05-1999
05-1999
05-1999

05-1999

Well Name and Number

LANGLIE JAL UNIT #057
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #060
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #062
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #063
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #065
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #067
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #068
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #069
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #071
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #072
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #073
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #075
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #076
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #077
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #079
LANGLIE JAL UNIT #081

LANGLIE JAL UNIT #083

EX.B

OGRID Operator
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC

KENSON OPERATING

185433 COMPANY INC
KENSON OPERATING
185433 COMPANY INC

ULSTR

L-05-25S8-37E

I-05-258-37E

M-04-25S-37E

P-05-25S-37E

N-05-25S-37E

P-06-25S-37E

0-06-25S-37E

N-06-25S-37E

D-08-255-37E

C-08-258-37E

B-08-25S-37E

D-09-25S-37E

E-09-25S-37E

H-08-25S-37E

F-08-25S-37E

J-08-25S8-37E

L-09-25S-37E

Seq. No.
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123
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Exhibit B to Application
: Last
Production/

APL # County Type Injection Well Name and Number OGRID Operator ULSTR Seq. No.
KENSON OPERATING
30-025-11493 Lea | 05-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #085 185433 COMPANY INC P-08-25S-37E 124
KENSON OPERATING
30-025-11630 Lea i 05-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #089 185433 COMPANY INC H-17-25S8-37E 125
KENSON OPERATING
30-025-11633 Lea | 05-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #093 185433 COMPANY INC P-17-25S-37E 126
KENSON OPERATING
30-025-27841 Lea O 12-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #096 185433 COMPANY INC N-32-24S-37E 127
KENSON OPERATING
30-025-28407 Lea O 05-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #104 185433 COMPANY INC M-32-24S-37E 128
KENSON OPERATING
30-025-29408 Lea O 05-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #112 185433 COMPANY INC C-08-25S8-37E 129
KENSON OPERATING
30-025-31014 Lea W  05-1999 LANGLIE JAL UNIT #115 185433 COMPANY INC I-05-25S-37E 130
. KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-22454 Lea S 05-1996 E B ANDERSON #002 12627 INC M-06-13S-38E 131
KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-02361 Lea O 01-2000 EAST EK UNIT #002 12627 INC J-22-18S-34E 132
KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-02357 Lea O 01-2000 EAST EK UNIT #003 12627 INC K-22-18S-34E 133
_ KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-22362 Lea 0] EAST EK UNIT #007 12627 INC G-22-18S-34E 134
KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-22730 Lea | EAST EK UNIT #009 12627 INC E-23-18S-34E 135
KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-27948 Lea o EAST EK UNIT #012 12627 INC F-22-18S-34E 136
KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-20991 Lea S GULF FEDERAL #001 12627 INC H-12-158-34E 137
KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-21186 Lea O MAXWELL #001 12627 INC F-06-13S-38E 138
KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-23089 Lea S NONE MAXWELL #002 12627 INC. E-06-13S-38E 139
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Exhibit B to Application
Last
Production/

APL # County Type Injection " Well Name and Number OGRID Operator ULSTR Seq. No.
SO CAPROCK QUEEN UNIT KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-005-01180 Chaves O #012 12627 INC L-33-14S-31E 140
SO CAPROCK QUEEN UNIT KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-005-01193 Chaves O #014 12627 INC N-33-14S-31E 141
SO CAPROCK QUEEN UNIT KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC :
30-005-01161 Chaves O #015 12627 INC 0-28-14S-31E 142
, KEVIN O BUTLER & ASSOC
30-025-00376 Lea O 01-1999 STATE LAND 76 #001 12627 INC 10-02-16S-32E 143
30-025-29485 Lea O 03-2000 BE SHIPP ESTATE #001 13925 MALLON OIL CO G-04-17S-37E 144
30-025-32784 Lea O 02-2000 MALLON 34 FEDERAL #009 13925 MALLON OIL CO G-34-19S-34E 145
30-025-30351 Lea O 06-1999 PRICE FAMILY TRUST #001 13925 MALLON OIL CO E-01-17S-37E 146
30-025-30177 Lea O 03-2000 SIMMONS ESTATE #001 13925 MALLON OIiL CO N-03-17S-37E 147



